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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 17 Men, 200m Medley Open
31.01.2015 - 11:25 sponsored by: Fiduciaire Faber Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:00.02 CSEH László HUN Luxembourg 08.02.2014

Open M 19 +: 2:18.00  /  Junior M 17 - 18: 2:24.50  /  Youth M 15 - 16: 2:29.00

Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1.CARVALHO Diogo Filipe 88 Portugal 2:04.58A * 766 26.38 32.09 36.01 30.10
2.CSEH Laszlo 85 EGER Swim Club 2:04.86A * 761 26.28 31.55 37.52 29.51
3.HEIDTMANN Jacob 94 Swim-Team Stadtwerke Elmshorn2:05.38A * 751 27.23 32.77 35.92 29.46
4.SANTOS Alexis Manacas 92 Portugal 2:05.48A * 749 26.74 32.08 35.85 30.81
5.HEINTZ Philip 91 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:05.67A * 746 26.60 32.50 36.99 29.58
6.STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 FLNS 2:05.78A * 744 26.28 32.07 36.86 30.57
7.B.BROMER Victor 93 Danish Swimming Federation 2:06.50A * 731 26.70 32.90 36.94 29.96
8.SMITH Lewis 88 Scotland 2:06.54A * 731 27.61 32.71 36.50 29.72
9.GARCIA Alejandro 93 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:06.88A * 725 27.47 33.86 35.02 30.53

10.BAHGAT Ahmed 95 Egyptian Swimming Federation2:07.35A * 717 26.91 32.41 38.26 29.77
11.GIERKE Markus 91 W98 Hannover 2:08.15B * 703 26.69 34.74 36.81 29.91
12.VAN LITH Sebas 90 Aqua-Novio 94 2:08.48B * 698 27.44 34.32 36.78 29.94
13.LOPES Gabriel Jose 97 Portugal 2:09.36B * 684 26.92 33.32 38.23 30.89
14.SANTOS Pedro Andre 94 Portugal 2:09.69B * 679 27.01 34.18 37.49 31.01
15.ZIEHMANN Michel 92 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 2:09.92B * 675 26.70 34.36 39.10 29.76
16.VELOSO Tomas Miguel 96 Portugal 2:10.05B * 673 27.83 34.69 37.45 30.08
17.MASTERS David 94 Loughborough University 2:10.11B * 672 27.37 33.90 37.70 31.14
18.ZIEMANN Felix 97 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:10.22B * 670 27.57 34.00 38.05 30.60
19.FISCHER Christopher 95 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband2:10.69B * 663 28.20 33.51 37.99 30.99
20.SOUSA Diogo Gomes 95 Portugal 2:10.79B * 662 27.43 33.30 38.71 31.35
21.REIJNS Joost 87 De Dolfijn 2:10.93R * 660 27.34 35.20 38.04 30.35
22.PUIG Albert 94 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:11.00R * 659 27.34 34.68 38.12 30.86
23.ORANGE Maxence 98 FFN Ouest 2:11.08R * 657 28.39 33.03 39.19 30.47
24.ANDRIEN Maxime 94 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:11.18R * 656 26.44 34.29 39.60 30.85
25.RENARD Geoffrey 97 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:11.36* 653 27.57 33.87 38.51 31.41
26.ODENDAAL Dayne 97 Seagulls Swimming Club 2:11.45* 652 27.67 34.17 38.68 30.93
27.HENX Julien 95 FLNS 2:11.49* 651 26.60 36.02 38.63 30.24
28.ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 SV Zwickau von 1904 2:11.58* 650 27.47 33.99 39.21 30.91
29.KLENZ Ramon 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2:11.82* 646 27.93 34.80 39.32 29.77
30.MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2:11.89* 645 27.81 33.55 40.64 29.89
31.TZIMALAS Xenophon 95 YMCA Thessaloniki 2:12.04* 643 28.40 33.05 38.96 31.63
32.PERNER Nico 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:12.31* 639 28.22 35.53 37.68 30.88
33.ROUAULT Pierre 95 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:12.34* 639 27.92 33.91 39.92 30.59
34.ZELLMANN Poul 95 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2:12.44* 637 27.61 34.31 40.22 30.30
35.BOLKVADZE Irakli 94 Georgian Aquatic Sports 2:12.46* 637 27.85 34.81 36.20 33.60
36.WOLST Tommi 96 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:12.49* 637 27.72 33.71 39.87 31.19
37.LAWRIE Callum 98 Scotland 2:12.51* 636 27.98 35.56 37.84 31.13
38.DURAN Miguel 95 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:12.59* 635 28.19 36.62 38.97 28.81
39.STEINMASS Luis 96 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:12.86* 631 26.95 35.67 38.92 31.32
40.SCHULTZ Valentin 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband2:13.62* 621 27.79 35.77 38.61 31.45
41.KOBER Daniel 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:13.79* 618 28.87 34.38 40.67 29.87

BROWN Ryan 98 Scotland 2:13.79* 618 27.96 34.74 39.30 31.79
43.STOLZ Elija 93 ATUS Graz 2:13.98* 616 28.15 34.58 39.45 31.80
44.LASSERRE Kevin 98 FFN Ouest 2:14.00* 615 27.96 35.18 39.53 31.33
45.KELLER Viktor 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:14.20* 612 29.13 33.49 41.05 30.53
46.MANCEL Quentin 94 Entente Nautique Caen 2:14.28* 611 27.84 34.24 39.89 32.31
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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 17, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

47.FATH Moritz 97 SGR Karlsruhe 2:14.32* 611 27.90 36.10 39.78 30.54
48.DIXON Jake 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:14.48* 609 27.94 34.58 40.11 31.85
49.DANNHAUSER Josh 98 Seagulls Swimming Club 2:14.99* 602 29.10 34.82 39.73 31.34
50.PETROVIC Joshua 96 SG Essen 2:15.02* 601 27.47 36.66 39.97 30.92
51.SMITH Kieren 95 Loughborough University 2:15.14* 600 27.65 35.56 40.54 31.39
52.BEZ Noah 98 TSV Bad Saulgau 2:15.25* 598 28.05 36.82 39.21 31.17
53.BOULIER Romain 98 FFN Ouest 2:15.30* 598 28.40 36.24 39.25 31.41
54.SCHOEN Paulus 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2:15.48* 595 27.13 34.95 42.35 31.05
55.LONCKE Quentin 99 FFN Ouest 2:15.61* 594 27.82 35.59 40.96 31.24
56.KRONIGER Bjoern 98 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V2:15.74* 592 28.38 37.43 40.29 29.64
57.PICARD Anthony 99 Sporting Club Thionville 2:15.88* 590 28.53 36.64 38.83 31.88
58.KIELINSKI Timm 97 W98 Hannover 2:16.19* 586 29.05 36.94 38.03 32.17
59.LEIDNER Kenrick 97 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:16.26* 585 27.77 34.91 41.65 31.93
60.WALASCHEWSKI Moritz 98 SG Essen 2:16.35* 584 28.99 34.01 42.96 30.39
61.MATTHEWS Cameron 00 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:16.66* 580 28.99 36.77 38.34 32.56
62.RETSON Ryan 00 Scotland 2:16.71* 579 28.42 36.46 40.30 31.53
63.CORRIGAN Nathan 00 Scotland 2:16.79* 578 29.08 35.26 40.47 31.98
64.WALTZING Florian 97 FLNS 2:16.92* 577 30.79 34.89 39.73 31.51
65.BRANDT Sebastian 96 Celler SC 2:17.07* 575 28.39 36.76 39.66 32.26
66.WELLBROCK Florian 97 SC Magdeburg 2:17.49* 570 28.71 34.99 43.92 29.87
67.VANNIER Leo 97 Comite regional de Franche-Com2:17.60* 568 29.53 36.01 42.75 29.31
68.SPEER Justin 99 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:17.62* 568 28.66 39.09 38.51 31.36
69.DEANS Finlay 99 Scotland 2:17.86* 565 30.12 34.89 41.02 31.83
70.TONDUT Jules 98 Pays de la Loire 2:18.18* 561 30.15 35.31 41.36 31.36
71.COIFFARD Adrien 97 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:18.23* 560 29.36 36.24 40.53 32.10
72.ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland 2:18.35* 559 28.97 35.75 42.72 30.91
73.STANFORD Benjamin 99 ASA West Midland Region 2:18.75* 554 28.44 36.24 43.26 30.81
74.RENARD Remi 99 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:19.04* 551 29.18 36.84 40.35 32.67
75.WOLF Sascha 99 SSG Leipzig 2:19.18* 549 29.80 36.17 41.85 31.36
76.VOIDANIDIS Dimos 97 Sapk Neapolis 2:19.81* 542 27.90 37.43 41.97 32.51
77.BISSCHOP Tibo 98 Koninklijke Brugse Zwem- & Red2:20.46* 534 29.80 35.77 43.45 31.44
78.BARTELS Moritz 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:20.64* 532 30.45 35.88 43.19 31.12
79.CONRAD Johannes 98 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 2:20.71* 531 28.59 35.75 42.44 33.93
80.BASSLE Joris 99 Koninklijke Brugse Zwem- & Red2:20.93* 529 29.74 36.43 42.38 32.38
81.BARRETT Casey 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:21.29* 525 29.28 37.98 42.44 31.59
82.AKCAY Tolunay 98 SV Basel 2:21.46* 523 28.78 38.36 43.19 31.13
83.BECHET Tommy 98 En Tours 2:21.88* 518 30.03 39.23 40.60 32.02
84.REITHER Paul 00 SG Mittelfranken 2:21.92* 518 29.21 35.57 44.16 32.98
85.DE JONGE Andres 00 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:22.03* 517 30.21 38.55 40.61 32.66
86.MORASSI Julian 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:22.36* 513 29.01 38.05 44.20 31.10
87.BIERBERG Gregory 98 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:22.72* 509 28.49 37.44 43.40 33.39
88.MACGREGOR David 98 Scotland 2:22.91* 507 29.53 37.80 43.60 31.98
89.HODGETTS Lewis 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:23.05* 506 28.49 38.12 43.37 33.07
90.BRUN Christopher 98 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:23.10* 505 29.11 36.65 43.16 34.18
91.GRANDJEAN Hugo 00 FFN Ouest 2:23.58* 500 28.74 37.98 43.59 33.27
92.JORDAN Mike 00 SGR Karlsruhe 2:23.72* 499 30.29 36.50 43.47 33.46
93.BROER Marvin 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:24.06* 495 29.60 37.68 43.68 33.10
94.FOIS Marc 00 SC Schaffhausen 2:24.29* 493 30.40 38.34 43.13 32.42
95.CHEDRU Sebastien 99 Pays de la Loire 2:24.80* 487 30.96 38.40 42.06 33.38
96.ELIAS Sebastiaan 98 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:24.87 487 29.26 38.31 42.49 34.81
97.IACOVIDES Joseph 99 ASA West Midland Region 2:24.90* 486 29.15 38.14 44.88 32.73
98.OTTOSEN Mads 97 Holbaek Denmark 2:25.07 485 30.75 38.86 42.64 32.82
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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 17, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

99.BERNEBURG Jonathan 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:25.52 480 28.85 38.08 47.02 31.57
100.DARGERY Matteo 00 En Tours 2:26.20* 474 29.72 38.34 44.74 33.40
101.BISENIUS Rayan 00 Liege Mosan 2:26.71* 469 31.42 37.05 46.69 31.55
102.DONET Dorian 99 Pays de la Loire 2:26.80* 468 30.91 40.00 42.13 33.76
103.BLANCHARD Nicolas 98 En Tours 2:26.82 468 30.69 39.84 42.57 33.72
104.RADECK Mika 00 SSV Trier 2:27.59* 460 31.60 38.29 42.60 35.10
105.FLEURY Noah 00 Entente Nautique Caen 2:28.19* 455 30.39 39.47 46.03 32.30
106.BERTRAND Julyan 99 En Tours 2:28.44* 452 32.12 39.97 43.41 32.94
107.HENVEAUX Lucas 00 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:28.87* 449 32.04 38.52 45.07 33.24
108.OLAFSSON Eirikur Ingi 99 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:29.23 445 30.46 39.80 44.48 34.49
109.TURMEL Sebastien 98 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:31.08 429 32.22 38.86 45.40 34.60
110.MORIS Cedric 98 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:32.35 418 30.63 41.11 42.95 37.66
DSQDERBYSHIRE Tom 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:16.50* 29.58 37.37 37.98 31.57

N2 - Didn't finish the section of one style acc. to the rules which apply to the style concerned (SW 9.3) (Time: 12:05)

Junior

1.LOPES Gabriel Jose 97 Portugal 2:09.36B * 684 26.92 33.32 38.23 30.89
2.ZIEMANN Felix 97 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:10.22B * 670 27.57 34.00 38.05 30.60
3.ORANGE Maxence 98 FFN Ouest 2:11.08R * 657 28.39 33.03 39.19 30.47
4.RENARD Geoffrey 97 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:11.36* 653 27.57 33.87 38.51 31.41
5.ODENDAAL Dayne 97 Seagulls Swimming Club 2:11.45* 652 27.67 34.17 38.68 30.93
6.ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 SV Zwickau von 1904 2:11.58* 650 27.47 33.99 39.21 30.91
7.KLENZ Ramon 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2:11.82* 646 27.93 34.80 39.32 29.77
8.MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2:11.89* 645 27.81 33.55 40.64 29.89
9.PERNER Nico 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:12.31* 639 28.22 35.53 37.68 30.88

10.LAWRIE Callum 98 Scotland 2:12.51* 636 27.98 35.56 37.84 31.13
11.SCHULTZ Valentin 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband2:13.62* 621 27.79 35.77 38.61 31.45
12.KOBER Daniel 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:13.79* 618 28.87 34.38 40.67 29.87

BROWN Ryan 98 Scotland 2:13.79* 618 27.96 34.74 39.30 31.79
14.LASSERRE Kevin 98 FFN Ouest 2:14.00* 615 27.96 35.18 39.53 31.33
15.KELLER Viktor 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:14.20* 612 29.13 33.49 41.05 30.53
16.FATH Moritz 97 SGR Karlsruhe 2:14.32* 611 27.90 36.10 39.78 30.54
17.DIXON Jake 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:14.48* 609 27.94 34.58 40.11 31.85
18.DANNHAUSER Josh 98 Seagulls Swimming Club 2:14.99* 602 29.10 34.82 39.73 31.34
19.BEZ Noah 98 TSV Bad Saulgau 2:15.25* 598 28.05 36.82 39.21 31.17
20.BOULIER Romain 98 FFN Ouest 2:15.30* 598 28.40 36.24 39.25 31.41
21.SCHOEN Paulus 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2:15.48* 595 27.13 34.95 42.35 31.05
22.KRONIGER Bjoern 98 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V2:15.74* 592 28.38 37.43 40.29 29.64
23.KIELINSKI Timm 97 W98 Hannover 2:16.19* 586 29.05 36.94 38.03 32.17
24.LEIDNER Kenrick 97 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:16.26* 585 27.77 34.91 41.65 31.93
25.WALASCHEWSKI Moritz 98 SG Essen 2:16.35* 584 28.99 34.01 42.96 30.39
26.WALTZING Florian 97 FLNS 2:16.92* 577 30.79 34.89 39.73 31.51
27.WELLBROCK Florian 97 SC Magdeburg 2:17.49* 570 28.71 34.99 43.92 29.87
28.VANNIER Leo 97 Comite regional de Franche-Com2:17.60* 568 29.53 36.01 42.75 29.31
29.TONDUT Jules 98 Pays de la Loire 2:18.18* 561 30.15 35.31 41.36 31.36
30.COIFFARD Adrien 97 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:18.23* 560 29.36 36.24 40.53 32.10
31.VOIDANIDIS Dimos 97 Sapk Neapolis 2:19.81* 542 27.90 37.43 41.97 32.51
32.BISSCHOP Tibo 98 Koninklijke Brugse Zwem- & Red2:20.46* 534 29.80 35.77 43.45 31.44
33.BARTELS Moritz 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:20.64* 532 30.45 35.88 43.19 31.12
34.CONRAD Johannes 98 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 2:20.71* 531 28.59 35.75 42.44 33.93
35.AKCAY Tolunay 98 SV Basel 2:21.46* 523 28.78 38.36 43.19 31.13
36.BECHET Tommy 98 En Tours 2:21.88* 518 30.03 39.23 40.60 32.02
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Event 17, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

37.MORASSI Julian 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:22.36* 513 29.01 38.05 44.20 31.10
38.BIERBERG Gregory 98 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:22.72* 509 28.49 37.44 43.40 33.39
39.MACGREGOR David 98 Scotland 2:22.91* 507 29.53 37.80 43.60 31.98
40.BRUN Christopher 98 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:23.10* 505 29.11 36.65 43.16 34.18
41.BROER Marvin 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:24.06* 495 29.60 37.68 43.68 33.10
42.ELIAS Sebastiaan 98 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:24.87 487 29.26 38.31 42.49 34.81
43.OTTOSEN Mads 97 Holbaek Denmark 2:25.07 485 30.75 38.86 42.64 32.82
44.BERNEBURG Jonathan 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:25.52 480 28.85 38.08 47.02 31.57
45.BLANCHARD Nicolas 98 En Tours 2:26.82 468 30.69 39.84 42.57 33.72
46.TURMEL Sebastien 98 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:31.08 429 32.22 38.86 45.40 34.60
47.MORIS Cedric 98 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:32.35 418 30.63 41.11 42.95 37.66

DSQDERBYSHIRE Tom 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:16.50* 29.58 37.37 37.98 31.57
N2 - Didn't finish the section of one style acc. to the rules which apply to the style concerned (SW 9.3) (Time: 12:05)

Youth

1.LONCKE Quentin 99 FFN Ouest 2:15.61* 594 27.82 35.59 40.96 31.24
2.PICARD Anthony 99 Sporting Club Thionville 2:15.88* 590 28.53 36.64 38.83 31.88
3.MATTHEWS Cameron 00 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:16.66* 580 28.99 36.77 38.34 32.56
4.RETSON Ryan 00 Scotland 2:16.71* 579 28.42 36.46 40.30 31.53
5.CORRIGAN Nathan 00 Scotland 2:16.79* 578 29.08 35.26 40.47 31.98
6.SPEER Justin 99 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:17.62* 568 28.66 39.09 38.51 31.36
7.DEANS Finlay 99 Scotland 2:17.86* 565 30.12 34.89 41.02 31.83
8.ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland 2:18.35* 559 28.97 35.75 42.72 30.91
9.STANFORD Benjamin 99 ASA West Midland Region 2:18.75* 554 28.44 36.24 43.26 30.81

10.RENARD Remi 99 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:19.04* 551 29.18 36.84 40.35 32.67
11.WOLF Sascha 99 SSG Leipzig 2:19.18* 549 29.80 36.17 41.85 31.36
12.BASSLE Joris 99 Koninklijke Brugse Zwem- & Red2:20.93* 529 29.74 36.43 42.38 32.38
13.BARRETT Casey 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:21.29* 525 29.28 37.98 42.44 31.59
14.REITHER Paul 00 SG Mittelfranken 2:21.92* 518 29.21 35.57 44.16 32.98
15.DE JONGE Andres 00 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:22.03* 517 30.21 38.55 40.61 32.66
16.HODGETTS Lewis 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:23.05* 506 28.49 38.12 43.37 33.07
17.GRANDJEAN Hugo 00 FFN Ouest 2:23.58* 500 28.74 37.98 43.59 33.27
18.JORDAN Mike 00 SGR Karlsruhe 2:23.72* 499 30.29 36.50 43.47 33.46
19.FOIS Marc 00 SC Schaffhausen 2:24.29* 493 30.40 38.34 43.13 32.42
20.CHEDRU Sebastien 99 Pays de la Loire 2:24.80* 487 30.96 38.40 42.06 33.38
21.IACOVIDES Joseph 99 ASA West Midland Region 2:24.90* 486 29.15 38.14 44.88 32.73
22.DARGERY Matteo 00 En Tours 2:26.20* 474 29.72 38.34 44.74 33.40
23.BISENIUS Rayan 00 Liege Mosan 2:26.71* 469 31.42 37.05 46.69 31.55
24.DONET Dorian 99 Pays de la Loire 2:26.80* 468 30.91 40.00 42.13 33.76
25.RADECK Mika 00 SSV Trier 2:27.59* 460 31.60 38.29 42.60 35.10
26.FLEURY Noah 00 Entente Nautique Caen 2:28.19* 455 30.39 39.47 46.03 32.30
27.BERTRAND Julyan 99 En Tours 2:28.44* 452 32.12 39.97 43.41 32.94
28.HENVEAUX Lucas 00 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:28.87* 449 32.04 38.52 45.07 33.24
29.OLAFSSON Eirikur Ingi 99 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:29.23 445 30.46 39.80 44.48 34.49


